the three and six-month periods ended June 30, 2004 have been filed with the SEC in Molina Healthcare Inc.’s Annual Report on Form 10-K, filed on February
20, 2004, and quarterly report on Form 10-Q, filed on August 12, 2004, respectively. The audited financial statements of Healthcare Horizons, Inc. for the year
ended December 31, 2003 and the unaudited financial statements for the six-month period ended June 30, 2004, are filed as part of this Current Report on Form
8-K/A. The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements should be read in conjunction with each company’s historical financial
statements and the notes thereto. Certain accounts of Healthcare Horizons, Inc. have been reclassified to be consistent with Molina Healthcare, Inc.’s presentation.

MOLINA HEALTHCARE, INC.

UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
June 30, 2004

(dollars in thousands)

Healthcare

Horizons, Inc.

Pro Forma Adjustments

(b)

 Molina
Healthcare,

Inc., as Adjusted

Molina
Healthcare, Inc

Purchase
Accounting

(a)

Divestiture
Transaction

ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 178,339  $ 38,776  $ (71,575)  (c)  $ 13,712  (b)  $ 159,252
Investments   117,187   —   —   —   117,187
Receivables   56,489   8,495   —   —   64,984
Deferred income taxes   2,486   —   —   —   2,486
Prepaid and other current assets   5,827   1,003   —   —   6,830

Total current assets   360,328   48,274   (71,575)   13,712   350,739
Property and equipment, net   18,277   1,507   —   —   19,784
Goodwill and intangible assets, net   29,426   7,321   54,981  (d)   (8,949)  (d)   82,779
Restricted investments   2,000   7,785   —   —   9,785
Deferred income taxes   1,397   —   —   —   1,397
Advances to related parties and other assets   4,601   —   —   —   4,601

Total assets   $ 416,029  $ 64,887  $ (16,594)   $ 4,763   $ 469,085

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Medical claims and benefits payable   $ 101,722  $ 29,152   —   —   $ 130,874
Deferred revenue   —   687   —   —   687
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   13,325   5,536   —   —   18,861
Income taxes payable   2,786   1,318   —   2,480  (m)   6,584
Net liability for commercial membership sale   —   —   —   2,640  (b)   2,640
Current maturities of long-term debt   —   1,544   —   —   1,544

Total current liabilities   117,833   38,237   —   5,120   161,190
Long-term debt, less current maturities   —   4,275   —   —   4,275
Other long-term liabilities   3,417   517   3,934
Deferred income taxes   —   476   4,788  (e)   (357)  (b)   4,907

Total liabilities   121,250   43,505   4,788   4,763   174,306
Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders’ equity:
Common stock   27   4   (4)  (d)   —   27
Preferred stock   —   —   —   —   —
Paid-in capital   154,719   4,734   (4,734)  (d)   —   154,719
Accumulated other comprehensive income   (404)   —   —   —   (404)
Retained earnings   160,827   16,644   (16,644)  (d)   —   160,827
Treasury stock   (20,390)   —   —   —   (20,390)

Total stockholders’ equity   294,779   21,382   (21,382)   —   294,779

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity   $ 416,029  $ 64,887  $ (16,594)   $ 4,763   $ 469,085

See accompanying notes.

2

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2004

(dollars in thousands)

Molina

Healthcare, Inc.

Healthcare

Horizons, Inc.

Pro Forma Adjustments

(b)

 Molina
Healthcare,

Inc., as Adjusted

Purchase
Accounting

(a)

Divestiture
Transaction

Revenue:
Premium revenue   $ 465,323  $ 179,178   —   $ (52,967)  (i)  $ 591,534
Other operating revenue   1,986   966   —   (966)  (i)   1,986
Investment income   1,775   201  $ (376)  (f)   —   1,600

Total operating revenue   469,084   180,345   (376)   (53,933)   595,120
Expenses:
Medical care costs   393,265   156,332   —   (45,355)  (j)   504,242
Salary, general and administrative expenses   36,300   18,735   —   (3,956)  (k)   51,079
Depreciation and amortization   3,333   287   961  (g)   —   4,581

Total expenses   432,898   175,354   961   (49,311)   559,902

Operating income   36,186   4,991   (1,337)   (4,622)   35,218
Total other income (expense), net   630   863   —   —   1,493

Income (loss) before income taxes   36,816   5,854   (1,337)   (4,622)   36,711
Provision for income taxes   13,768   2,827   (1,093)  (h)   (1,733)  (l)   13,769

Net income (loss)   $ 23,048  $ 3,027  $ (244)   $ (2,889)   $ 22,942

Basic income per share   $ 0.87   $ 0.87

Diluted income per share   $ 0.86   $ 0.86

Weighted average number of common shares

outstanding   26,427,000   26,427,000

Weighted average number of common shares and

potential dilutive common shares outstanding   26,829,000   26,829,000

See accompanying notes.

3

MOLINA HEALTHCARE, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
For the Year Ended December 31, 2003

(dollars in thousands)

Molina

Healthcare, Inc.

Healthcare

Horizons, Inc.

Pro Forma Adjustments

(b)

 Molina
Healthcare,

Inc., as Adjusted

Purchase
Accounting

(a)

Divestiture
Transaction

Revenue:
Premium revenue   $ 789,536  $ 342,603   —   $ (113,856)  (i)  $ 1,018,283
Other operating revenue   2,247   1,985   —   (1,960)  (i)   2,272
Investment income   1,761   452  $ (619)  (f)   —   1,594

Total operating revenue   793,544   345,040   (619)   (115,816)   1,022,149
Expenses:
Medical care costs   657,921   296,584   —   (96,593)  (j)   857,912
Salary, general and administrative expenses   61,543   38,810   —   (8,451)  (k)   91,902
Depreciation and amortization   6,333   638   1,922  (g)   —   8,893

Total expenses   725,797   336,032   1,922   (105,044)   958,707

Operating income   67,747   9,008   (2,541)   (10,772)   63,442
Total other expense, net   (1,334)   (549)   —   —   (1,883)

Income (loss) before income taxes   66,413   8,459   (2,541)   (10,772)   61,559
Provision for income taxes   23,896   3,099   127  (h)   (4,040)  (l)   23,082

Net income (loss)   $ 42,517  $ 5,360  $ (2,668)   $ (6,732)   $ 38,477

Basic income per share   $ 1.91   $ 1.73

Diluted income per share   $ 1.88   $ 1.70

Weighted average number of common shares

outstanding   22,224,000   22,224,000

Weighted average number of common shares and

potential dilutive common shares outstanding   22,629,000   22,629,000

See accompanying notes.

4

MOLINA HEALTHCARE, INC.
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS